Introduced by	Treece	Council Bill No.	R 9-20	

A RESOLUTION

accepting unused funds received from Columbia Access Television (CAT).

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 173-18 on November 5, 2018 that authorized an agreement with Columbia Access Television (hereinafter "CAT") for operation of a public access channel in FY 2019; and

WHEREAS, Section 16 of the agreement provided upon termination of the agreement, CAT was to immediately transfer to the City "... all equipment, deposit accounts and other assets received by or purchased by CAT with funds received pursuant to this Agreement."; and

WHEREAS, Columbia Access Television dissolved as a nonprofit organization on September 30, 2019; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby accepts \$8,735.83 in unused funding received from Columbia Access Television (CAT).

ADOPTED this day of	January , 2020.
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM: